annum, payable annually;

A}D WIIER.8ASthe whole rateable property of the
said ~own, according to the last revised assessment roll
is $1,390,715.00;

AND VJHER.2ASin order to construct and complete
the said project, it will be necessary to borrow the sum
of Two Hundred and Seventeen Thousand, One Hundred and
Seventy-Two Dollars ($217,172.00) on the credit of the said
fown by issuing debentures of the said Town as herein
provided;

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions of Section
145 of The Municipal Taxation Act, the Council has given
proper totice of Intention to undertake and complete the

[...]

shall be payable in lawful money of Canada at the Royal
Bank of Canada in the To~n of Slave Lake, and at such
other branches of the said bank as may be appropriate.

3. The debentures to be issued under this By-la~
shall be for the said sum of Two Hundred and Seventeen
Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy-Two Dollars (~217, 172.00),
shall be in denominations of One Hundred Dollars (~100.00)
or any multiple thereof, shall be dated the 1st day of
December, 1968 or upon such other day as may be appropriate
having regard to the date of the borrowing and shall be
issued in such manner that the principal and interest will